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Mr. Marcus G. Gz dﬁevg
Diractor, Rassarsh and Dav=lopment
% Davia3 Roze Hovyt -
Pharmaceutizal Division of
. tha Xendall Ccumpany
y 633 Higb’and Avenua
© Needham, Masaachusatis 02134

Dear Mr. Grodberg:
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On Januaxy 21, 1274, vou wers informed by the

: Commission that vour petition for the exemption of
"Lurida® and "Thera~-Fln=" frcm +tha child n*OtECt_cn

; packaging standards for bhirman presc:;ctéch druos ia -

, oral dozage fozxma {(is5 CFR 1700,14{a) {10}) was aﬂnied

i without prajudice kacauaa "fc..uer‘a was insuZficiant

; : inSormation submitted in support cf the raquaestad :
;- exemption. . .

! : :

, Subsaquentlj, on Februarw. 19, 1374, vou submitiad

g additional information as reguestad by tha  Cprmmdasion

i -

Having conslidsrad ths suppiamental submiasion and
other relzvant information, tha Commisslon concludas

e that with respect +o tha prodnck, Au:“—a,“ T2asonanls
bom s grounds exist to propose an exembtion Zxom oz sublact
b ‘regulation. A Fed=ral Ragisiar notice proposin

i regulation a3 to the preduet, "Lurids,” will therafora
: ' be publisned in thas near fut ure.
|

;' the e“emntion and shaVing thea e;zectivﬂ data of the

In revizwing vour supolamental submissicn, the
Commission has concluded that the product, "Theara-
Flur CG=1-Drops,” 1s not in a2 .dosage form foxr oral
administration and thereiore is not subjsct to
8 1700.14{2){10). This conclrzion is conzist=ant with

prioxygies *_?Sﬁnacions that prevarations intended for
A
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topical application to tha teath, gums, or 2lsawhera
withia tha mouth arn not dosaga Forma for oral
adminisztration.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED 3y
SADYE DUNN — _-=

-
Sady= 2. Dunn
Secrasrazy
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TEL. 215) 424-7400 - ..
TELEX NO. 937211 OR CABLE-
OIETZ" SYRACUSENEWYORK

. E. DIETE

225 WILKINSON STRCET
BOX 1214
SYAACUSE, N. Y. 13201 U.S. A

June 24, 1974

SINCE 1840

Secretary

Froduct Safety Commisciocn
1750 X Street N.W.
Wacghingteon, D.C. 20207

Dear Sir:

We have been fcllowing with interest the puklicaticn in the
Federal Register of informaticn pertinent to the consumer
safety act of the Precduct Safety Ccmmissicn and have also

been reading information along this line as put forth by cother
media, such as trade magazines and news publicaticns.
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Franklv, we are a little confused as to what steps, if any, we
should be taking as manufacturers and distributcors of a line of
automotive cafety lighting and acgessories, and a ccmpanion line
cf hazard warning safety lights and equipment.

We are encloging herewith recent catalogs which will give you

some idea of the scope and diversity of the line, cor lines, thet
we manufacture end distribute. We would very much appreciate
advice frem yeour office as to what stepe 1f any we should be taki
to be sure that we are complying with the Product Safety Commissio
Cirectives. 2ny information you can give ue in this matter will be
greatly appreciated,
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G. L. Petrie

Vice President - Corpcrate Planning

../"-_\.‘ - y
//&ou;s/yery truly, )

ce

AUTOMOTIVE LIGHTING AND SAFETY EGUIPMENT i HAZLED LIGHTING EGUIPMENT



